Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	ACTION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Transportation & Infrastructure Subcommittee

Representative Lee offered the following:

Amendment

1 2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Remove lines 27-38 and insert:

- (b) The annual use fees shall be distributed as follows:
- 1. Prior to completion of construction of the Highwaymen Museum and African American Cultural Center, up to 10 percent may be used for administrative and marketing costs of the license plate. A minimum of 15 percent shall be distributed to the St. Lucie Education Foundation, Inc. to fund art education and art projects in public schools within St. Lucie County. The remainder of the fees shall be used to fund the construction of the Highwaymen Museum and African American Cultural Center.

715939 - h0671line27.docx

Published On: 1/8/2018 5:05:42 PM

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. HB 671 (2018)

Amendment No.

16

17

1819

20

21

2223

24

2. Upon completion of construction of the Highwaymen
Museum and African American Cultural Center, up to 10
percent may be used for administrative and marketing costs of
the license plate. A minimum of 10 percent shall be distributed
to the St. Lucie Education Foundation, Inc. to fund art
education and art projects in public schools within St. Lucie
County. The remainder of the fees shall be used to fund the day-
to-day operations of the Highwaymen Museum and African American
Cultural Center.

715939 - h0671line27.docx

Published On: 1/8/2018 5:05:42 PM